04/04/2014 502753944

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2800540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
CHANDLER R DAWSON		09/30/1999	
		09/09/1999	

G PARTY DATA

Name:	INSITE VISION INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	965 ATLANTIC AVENUE		
City:	ALAMEDA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7732415
Patent Number:	7749970
Patent Number:	6569443

Fax Number:	(202)756-8087		
Correspondence will be se US Mail.	()	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:	2027568000		
Email:	ipdocketmwe@mwe.com MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		
Correspondent Name:			
Address Line 1: 500 NC		ORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		075538-0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JUDITH L. TOFFENETTI	
SIGNATURE:		/Judith L. Toffenetti/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/04/2014	

source=Assignment_075538#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Chandler R. Dawson and Lyle M. Bowman (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), residing at 535 Tamalpais Avenue, Mill Valley, California 94941 and 5135 Mount Tam Circle, Pleasanton, California 94566, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOPICAL TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF OCULAR INFECTIONS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 09/346,923, and filed on July 2, 1999; and

WHEREAS, InSite Vision Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 965 Atlantic Avenue, Alameda, California 94501, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or l'atents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industria¹⁰ Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use, and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

date $\frac{9}{9}/\frac{9}{9}$

Chandler R. Dieussan Chandler R. Dawson

Lyle M. Bowman

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032602 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 04/04/2014